
County Amount
No. of 

Projects Amount
% 

Amount
No. of 

Projects

% 
No. of 

Projects
Amount

Remaining

No. of 
Projects

Remaining

Alameda $29,380,000 19 $25,410,000 86% 11 58% $3,970,000 8
Contra Costa $21,290,000 23 $18,643,000 88% 20 87% $2,647,000 3
Marin $5,730,410 9 $833,337 15% 4 44% $4,897,073 5
Napa $3,800,000 5 $775,000 20% 1 20% $3,025,000 4
San Francisco $13,540,000 7 $11,350,000 84% 5 71% $2,190,000 2
San Mateo $13,210,000 21 $12,551,000 95% 20 95% $659,000 1
Santa Clara $31,550,000 24 $28,552,000 90% 19 79% $2,998,000 5
Solano $11,600,000 15 $9,914,000 85% 10 67% $1,686,000 5
Sonoma $15,380,000 11 $15,146,432 98% 10 91% $233,568 1
Total $145,480,410 134 $123,174,769 85% 100 75% $22,305,641 34

County Amount
No. of 

Projects Amount
% 

Amount
No. of 

Projects

% 
No. of 

Projects
Amount

Remaining

No. of 
Projects

Remaining

Alameda $24,640,000 11 $24,640,000 100% 11 100% $0 0
Contra Costa $17,850,000 23 $15,577,000 87% 20 87% $2,273,000 3
Marin $4,800,000 9 $833,337 17% 4 44% $3,966,663 5
Napa $3,190,000 4 $775,000 24% 1 25% $2,415,000 3
San Francisco $11,350,000 5 $11,350,000 100% 5 100% $0 0
San Mateo $11,080,000 21 $10,527,000 95% 20 95% $553,000 1
Santa Clara $26,460,000 19 $26,460,000 100% 19 100% $0 0
Solano $9,730,000 11 $9,330,000 96% 10 91% $400,000 1
Sonoma $12,900,000 10 $12,900,000 100% 10 100% $0 0
Total $122,000,000 113 $112,392,337 92% 100 88% $9,607,663 13

Bay Area ARRA Project Status
LS&R System Preservation - Tier 1 & Tier 2 Funds

July 9, 2009
LS&R Tiers 1 & 2 Programmed LS&R Tiers 1 & 2 Delivered (Obligated)

LS&R Tier 1 Programmed LS&R Tier 1 Delivered (Obligated)

Remaining Balance

LS&R Tier 1 Remaining Balance

Bay Area ARRA Project Status
LS&R System Preservation - Tier 1 Funds Only

July 9, 2009



Implementing Agency Project Number Project EA Project Title Field Review 

NEPA 
Document 

Status
R/W Cert 
completed E76 Status

DBE RC 
Implementati
on Agreement Notes

Regional ARRA 
Funding

State ARRA 
Funding Obligated Amount

Award 
Date

    LS&R System Preservation Projects $122,000,000 $23,480,410
ALAMEDA $24,640,000 $4,740,000

1 City of Alameda ESPL-5014(032) 04-925418L Alameda City - Various Streets Rehabilitation 2/24/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,304,000 $1,304,000
2 County of Alameda ESPL-5933(098) 04-925419L Alameda County - Redwood Rd Rehab 2/26/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $2,200,000 $2,200,000
3 County of Alameda ESPL-5933(099) 04-925420L Alameda County - Altamont Pass Rd Rehab 2/26/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,200,000 $1,200,000
4 City of Berkeley ESPL-5057(032) 04-925421L Berkeley - University Ave from San Pablo to Sacr 2/26/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,619,000 $1,619,000
5 City of Fremont ESPL-5322(035) 04-925422L Fremont - Pavement Rehabilitation 2/26/2009 Complete Cert. 1 Obligated Approved $5,907,000 $770,000 $6,677,000
6 City of Hayward ESPL-5050(036) 04-925423L Hayward - Local Streets and Roads Pavement Re 2/24/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $2,037,000 $2,037,000
7 City of Livermore ESPL-5053(018) 04-925424L Livermore - Various Arterial Streets Pavement Re 2/26/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,479,000 $1,479,000
8 City of Oakland ESPL-5012(099) 04-925426L Oakland - Various Streets and Roads Rehabilitati 2/26/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved Encroachment Permit $4,774,000 $4,774,000
9 City of Oakland ESPL-5012(098) 04-925425L Oakland - Citywide Curb Ramp and Sidewalk Rep 2/26/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,194,000 $1,194,000
10 City of Pleasanton ESPL-5101(022) 04-925427L Pleasanton - Various City Streets Overlay 2/24/2009 Complete Cert. 1 Obligated Approved $1,588,000 $1,588,000
11 City of San Leandro ESPL-5041(033) 04-925428L San Leandro - Aladdin Ave and Washington Ave 2/24/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,338,000 $1,338,000
12 City of Alameda ESPL-5014(033) 04-925590L Alameda City - Certain Streets Rehabilitation 6/10/2009 Complete Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $350,000 $0
13 County of Alameda ESPL-5933(101) 04-925588L Alameda County - Various San Lorenzo/ Ashland 6/10/2009 Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $420,000 $0
14 City of Berkeley ESPL-5057(033) 04-925587L Berkeley - University Avenue Paving - Phase 3 6/10/2009 Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $400,000 $0
15 City of Hayward ESPL-5050(037) 04-925586L Hayward - Industrial Boulevard Pavement Rehab 6/10/2009 Complete Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $475,000 $0
16 City of Livermore ESPL-5053(020) 04-925595L Livermore - Various Arterial Street Resurfacing 6/17/2009 Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $350,000 $0
17 City of Oakland ESPL-5012(101) 04-925596L Oakland - Various Streets and Roads Preventive 6/17/2009 Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $1,255,000 $0
18 City of Pleasanton ESPL-5010(023) 04-925589L Pleasanton - Bernal Avenue Pavement Rehabilita 6/10/2009 Complete Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $370,000 $0
19 City of San Leandro ESPL-5041(034) 04-925597L San Leandro - Springlake Drive Pavement Rehab 6/17/2009 Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $350,000 $0
19  SUBTOTAL $24,640,000 $4,740,000 $25,410,000

CONTRA COSTA $17,850,000 $3,440,000
1 City of Antioch ESPL-5038(021) 04-925459L Antioch - Hillcrest Pavement Rehabilitation 3/10/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,293,000 $312,000 $1,605,000
2 City of Brentwood ESPL-5300(008) 04-925460L Brentwood - Balfour Road Overlay 3/10/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $900,000 $174,000 $1,074,000
3 City of Clayton ESPL-5386(009) 04-925415L Clayton - Various Arterials Overlay 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $514,000 $40,000 $554,000
4 City of Concord ESPL-5135(036) 04-925450L Concord - Clayton Rd from Market St to Oakland 3/3/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,270,000 $1,270,000
5 City of Concord ESPL-5135(037) 04-925451L Concord - Clayton Road Intersection Improveme 3/3/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $208,000 $376,000 $584,000
6 County of Contra Costa ESPL-5928(091) 04-925412L Contra Costa County - Vasco Road Overlay, Segm 2/23/2009 Complete Cert. 1 Obligated Approved $2,150,000 $612,000 $2,762,000
7 Town of Danville ESPL-5434(18) 04-925453L Danville - Diablo Road/Green Valley Road Rehab 3/9/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $823,000 $148,000 $971,000
8 City of El Cerrito ESPL-5239(014) 04-925413L El Cerrito - Various Streets Pavement Rehabilitat 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $606,000 $72,000 $678,000
9 City of Hercules ESPL-5117(008) 04-925447L Hercules - San Pablo Avenue Pavement Rehabilit 3/3/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved CT Encroachment Permit $601,000 $70,000 $671,000
10 City of Lafayette ESPL-5404(020) 04-925414L Lafayette - Various Streets Pavement Rehabilitat 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $655,000 $89,000 $744,000
11 City of Martinez ESPL-5024(23) Martinez - Various Arterials Pavement Rehabilitat 3/9/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $734,000 $116,000 $0
12 Town of Moraga ESPL-5415(010) 04-925446L Morgaga - Moraga Rd Pavement Resurfacing 3/3/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $555,000 $54,000 $609,000
13 City of Oakley ESPL-5477(003) 04-925416L Oakley - Oakley Road Pavement Rehabilitation 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $350,000 $52,000 $402,000
14 City of Oakley ESPL-5477(004) 04-925417L Oakley - Delta Road Pavement Rehabilitation 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $350,000 $53,000 $403,000
15 Town of Orinda ESPL-5444(013) 04-925452L Orinda - Charles Hill /Honey Hill /Miner Road Pav 3/9/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $618,000 $76,000 $694,000
16 City of Pinole ESPL-5126(010) 04-925458L Pinole - San Pablo Ave Fern/Alvarez/Quinan Cros 3/10/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $153,000 $61,000 $214,000
17 City of Pinole ESPL-5126(012) 04-925592L Pinole - Appian Way Pavement Overlay N/A Complete No R/W Obligated Approved Project limit change; resubmitted to HQ $420,000 $420,000
18 City of Pittsburg ESPL-5127(023) Pittsburg - Pavement Rehabilitation 3/10/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $921,000 $182,000 $0
19 City of Pleasant Hill ESPL-5375(021) 04-925455L Pleasant Hill - Contra Costa Boulevard Pavement 3/9/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved CT Encroachment Permit $728,000 $114,000 $842,000
20 City of Richmond ESPL-5137(037) 04-925457L Richmond - Carlson Boulevard Improvements 3/9/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,273,000 $305,000 $1,578,000
21 City of San Pablo ESPL-5303(013) San Pablo - San Pablo Avenue Overlay N/A Complete No R/W Submitted to FHWA Approved $618,000 $76,000 $0
22 City of San Ramon ESPL-5437(022) 04-925449L San Ramon - San Ramon Valley Blvd: Norris to B 3/3/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $935,000 $187,000 $1,122,000
23 City of Walnut Creek ESPL-5225(022) 04-925454L Walnut Creek - Civic Dr. from Arroyo Way to Wa 3/9/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,175,000 $271,000 $1,446,000
23  SUBTOTAL $17,850,000 $3,440,000 $18,643,000

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 - OFFICE OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE PROJECT STATUS
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

Local Streets and Roads System Preservation Projects
Status as of July 9, 2009



Implementing Agency Project Number Project EA Project Title Field Review 

NEPA 
Document 

Status
R/W Cert 
completed E76 Status

DBE RC 
Implementati
on Agreement Notes

Regional ARRA 
Funding

State ARRA 
Funding Obligated Amount

Award 
Date

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 - OFFICE OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE PROJECT STATUS
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

Local Streets and Roads System Preservation Projects
Status as of July 9, 2009

MARIN $4,800,000 $930,410
1 County of Marin ESPL-5927(068) 04-925476L Marin County - Various Roads Phase A Pavement 3/5/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $1,747,000 $350,410 $0
2 City of San Rafael ESPL-5043(030) 04-925477L San Rafael - Various Streets Resurfacing 3/2/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $989,000 $199,000 $0
3 City of Novato ESPL-5361(022) 04-925478L Novato - Various Streets Pavement Rehabilitation 3/5/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved   $884,000 $178,000 $0
4 City of Mill Valley ESPL-5113(010) 04-925479L Mill Valley - Edgewood Avenue Rehabilitation 3/2/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $279,000 $56,000 $335,000
5 Town of San Anselmo ESPL-5159(014) 04-925480L San Anselmo - Saunders Ave Rehabilitation 3/2/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $222,000 $45,000 $267,000
6 City of Larkspur ESPL-5166(022) 04-925481L Larkspur - Various Streets Resurfacing 3/2/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $196,000 $40,000 $0
7 Town of Corte Madera ESPL-5232(009) 04-925484L Corte Madera - Pavement Resurfacing 3/5/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $174,000 $0 $0
8 Town of Tiburon ESPL-5388(008) 04-925482L Tiburon - Reed Ranch Road and Ridge Road Ove 3/5/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $170,000 $34,000 $204,000
9 Town of Fairfax ESPL-5277(024) 04-925483L Fairfax - Sir Francis Drake Blvd Resurfacing 3/5/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $139,000 $28,000 $167,000
9  SUBTOTAL $4,800,000 $930,410 $973,000

NAPA $3,190,000 $610,000
1 City of American Canyon ESPL-5470(007) 04-925409L American Canyon - Various Streets and Roads Re 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $240,000 $80,000 $0
2 City of Napa ESPL-5042(049) 04-925408L Napa City - Various Streets and Roads Rehabilita 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $1,450,000 $150,000 $0
3 County of Napa ESPL-5921(045) 04-925410L County of Napa: Hardman Ave rehabilitation 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $775,000 $775,000
4 County of Napa ESPL-5921(046) 04-925410L County of Napa: Silverado Trail Phase A & B reha 2/23/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to HQ Approved $725,000 $0
5 County of Napa County of Napa: Silverado Trail Phase C rehabilitation Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $380,000 $0
5  SUBTOTAL $3,190,000 $610,000 $775,000

SAN FRANCISCO $11,350,000 $2,190,000
1 San Francisco DPW ESPL-5934(147) 04-925401L San Francisco - Jones Street Pavement Renovatio 2/11/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $2,066,000 $2,066,000
2 San Francisco DPW ESPL-5934(148) 04-925402L San Francisco - Turk Street Pavement Renovatio 2/11/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $1,549,000 $1,549,000
3 San Francisco DPW ESPLCM-5934(149) 04-925403L San Francisco - Divisadero Street Pavement Reno 2/11/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $3,227,000 $3,227,000
4 San Francisco DPW ESPL-5934(150) 04-925404L San Francisco - 7th Ave & Laguna Honda Pavem 2/11/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $3,840,000 $3,840,000
5 San Francisco DPW ESPL-5934(151) 04-925405L San Francisco - Geary Boulevard Intersections Pa 2/11/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $668,000 $668,000
6 San Francisco DPW ESPL-5934(152) 04-925406L San Francisco - Bush Street Pavement Renovatio 2/11/2009 Complete Approved Project submitted $1,115,000 $0
7 San Francisco DPW ESPL-5934(153) 04-925560L San Francisco - Various Curb Ramps Accessiblity 6/1/2009 Complete Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $1,075,000 $0
7  SUBTOTAL $11,350,000 $2,190,000 $11,350,000

SAN MATEO $11,080,000 $2,130,000
1 City of Atherton ESPL-5261(006) 04-925486L Atherton - Various Roadways Rehabilitation 3/4/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved Additional funds added from City of Woodside $392,000 $76,000 $468,000
2 City of Belmont ESPL-5268(015) 04-925444L Belmont - Various Streets Overlay 2/24/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $389,000 $75,000 $464,000
3 City of Brisbane ESPL-5376(008) 04-924611L Brisbane - Bayshore Blvd Overlay 2/24/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $110,000 $21,000 $131,000
4 City of Burlingame ESPL-5171(016) 04-925487L Burlingame - Various Streets Resurfacing 3/10/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $462,000 $89,000 $551,000
5 City Colma ESPL-5264(003) 04-925485L Colma - Serramonte Blvd Pavement Rehabilitatio 3/4/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $110,000 $21,000 $131,000
6 City of East Palo Alto ESPL-5438(008) 04-925518L East Palo Alto - Various Streets Rehab and Resur 3/10/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $353,000 $68,000 $421,000
7 County of San Mateo ESPL-5935(054) 04-925429L San Mateo County - Various Streets Resurfacing 2/24/2009 Complete Cert 2 Obligated Approved E76 modification 07/01/09 $1,448,000 $278,000 $1,726,000
8 City of Daly City ESPL-5196(032) 04-925490L Daly City - Various Streets Resurfacing 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $1,143,000 $220,000 $1,363,000
9 City of Foster City ESPL-5409(015) 04-925445L Foster City - Foster City Blvd Resurfacing 2/24/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $369,000 $71,000 $440,000
10 City of Half Moon Bay ESPL-5357(005) 04-925515L Half Moon Bay - Downtown Streets Rehabilitation 3/10/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $176,000 $34,000 $210,000
11 City of Hillsborough ESPL-5191(004) 04-925516L Hillsborough - Various Streets Overlay 3/10/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $329,000 $63,000 $392,000
12 City of Menlo Park ESPL-5273(020) 04-925523L Menlo Park - Various Streets Resurfacing 3/10/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $533,000 $102,000 $635,000
13 City of Millbrae ESPL-5299(011) 04-925517L Millbrae - Various Streets Rehabilitation 3/10/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $320,000 $62,000 $382,000
14 City of Pacifica ESPL-5350(016) 04-925491L Pacifica - Various Streets Pavement Rehabilitatio 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $568,000 $109,000 $677,000
15 City of Portola Valley ESPL-5390(004) 04-925520L Portola Valley - Various Streets Resurfacing 3/11/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $164,000 $32,000 $196,000
16 City of Redwood City ESPL-5029(020) 04-925489L Redwood City - Various Streets Overlay 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $533,000 $203,000 $736,000
17 City of Redwood City ESPL-5029(021) 04-099848L Redwood City - El Camino Real/Broadway Street 3/4/2009 Complete Cert 1 Obligated Approved $523,000 $523,000
18 City of San Bruno ESPL-5226(016) 04-925492L San Bruno - Various Roadway Resurfacing and O 3/4/2009 Complete No R/W Submitted to FHWA Approved $553,000 $106,000 $0
19 City of San Carlos ESPL-5267(013) 04-925521L San Carlos - Various Streets Pedestrian Improvem 3/11/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $469,000 $90,000 $559,000
20 City of San Mateo ESPL-5102(034) 04-925443L San Mateo City - Various Streets Rehabiliation 2/24/2009 Complete No R/W Obligated Approved $1,296,000 $249,000 $1,545,000
21 City of South San Francisco ESPL-5177(022) 04-925431L South San Francsico - Various Streets Resurfacin 2/24/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $840,000 $161,000 $1,001,000
21  SUBTOTAL $11,080,000 $2,130,000 $12,551,000



Implementing Agency Project Number Project EA Project Title Field Review 

NEPA 
Document 

Status
R/W Cert 
completed E76 Status

DBE RC 
Implementati
on Agreement Notes

Regional ARRA 
Funding

State ARRA 
Funding Obligated Amount

Award 
Date

CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 - OFFICE OF LOCAL ASSISTANCE PROJECT STATUS
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

Local Streets and Roads System Preservation Projects
Status as of July 9, 2009

SANTA CLARA $26,460,000 $5,090,000
1 City of Campbell ESPL-5306(018) 04-925507L Campbell - Citywide Arterials Phase 1 Surfacing 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $582,000 $112,000 $694,000
2 City of Cupertino ESPL-5318(025) 04-925504L Cupertino - Homestead Road Rehabilitation 3/2/2009 Complete cert 1 Obligated Approved $635,000 $122,000 $757,000
3 City of Gilroy ESPL-5034(020) 04-925497L Gilroy - Citywide Sidewalk Rehabilitation 3/2/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $556,000 $107,000 $663,000
4 City of Los Altos ESPL-5309(013) 04-925505L Los Altos - San Antonio Road Resurfacing 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved CT Encroachment Permit Obtained. $212,000 $41,000 $253,000
5 Town of Los Altos Hills ESPL-5324(005) 04-925495L Los Altos Hills - Moody Rd and Page Mill Rd Reha 3/2/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $265,000 $51,000 $316,000
6 City of Los Gatos ESPL-5067(014) 04-925514L Los Gatos - Blossom Hill/University Intersection I 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $529,000 $529,000
7 City of Milpitas ESPL-5314(007) 04-925496L Milpitas - South Park Victoria Drive Resurfacing 3/2/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $953,000 $183,000 $1,136,000
8 City of Monte Sereno ESPL-5339(001) 04-925493L Monte Sereno - Daves Avenue Rehabilitation 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $79,000 $15,000 $94,000
9 City of Morgan Hill ESPL-5152(019) 04-925509L Morgan Hill - East Dunne Avenue Resurfacing 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $556,000 $556,000
10 City of Mountain View ESPL-5124(027) 04-925519L Mountain View - Various Arterials & Collectors Re 2/25/2009 Complete cert 1 Obligated Approved $714,000 $137,000 $851,000
11 City of Palo Alto ESPL-5100(012) 04-925503L Palo Alto - San Antonio Avenue Resurfacing 3/2/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $505,000 $505,000
12 City of Palo Alto ESPL-5100(011) 04-925502L Palo Alto - Lytton Avenue Resurfacing 3/2/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $580,000 $580,000
13 City of San Jose ESPL-5005(096) 04-925494L San Jose - Various Streets Resurfacing and Reha 3/2/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved Encroachment Permit no longer needed $12,701,000 $12,701,000
14 City of Santa Clara ESPL-5019(022) 04-925510L Santa Clara City - Citywide Street Resurfacing 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $841,000 $121,000 $962,000
15 City of Santa Clara ESPL-5019(023) 04-925513L Santa Clara City - Monroe Street Traffic Signal In 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $429,000 $124,000 $553,000
16 City of Saratoga ESPL-5332(014) 04-925506L Saratoga - Saratoga Ave Overlay & Rehabilitation 3/4/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $714,000 $714,000
17 City of Sunnyvale ESPL-5213(032) 04-925475L Sunnyvale - Wolfe Road Caltrain Overcrossing Re 2/25/2009 Complete cert 1 Obligated Approved $2,302,000 $443,000 $2,745,000
18 County of Santa Clara ESPL-5937(132) 04-925473L Santa Clara County - Montague Expressway Phas 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $3,054,000 $3,054,000
19 County of Santa Clara ESPL-5937(133) 04-925474L Santa Clara County - Unincorporated Roads Phas 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $253,000 $636,000 $889,000
20 Town of Los Gatos Los Gatos - Prospect Area Street Rehabilitation Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $102,000 $0
21 City of Morgan Hill Morgan Hill - Peak Avenue and Church Street Resurfacing Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $107,000 $0
22 City of Palo Alto Alma Street Concrete Restoration Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $209,000 $0
23 City of San Jose San Jose - Various Streets Resurfacing and Rehabilitation Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $2,443,000 $0
24 City of Saratoga Saratoga - Saratoga Ave and Fruitvale Ave Overlay and Rehab Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $137,000 $0
24  SUBTOTAL $26,460,000 $5,090,000 $28,552,000

SOLANO $9,730,000 $1,870,000
1 City of Benicia ESPL-5003(024) 04-925461L Benicia - East 2nd Street Overlay 2/26/2009 Complete No  R/W Submitted to FHWA Approved $400,000 $0
2 City of Dixon ESPL-5056(016) 04-925463L Dixon - Various Streets and Roads Rehabilitation 2/26/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $300,000 $300,000
3 City of Fairfield ESPL-5132(033) 04-925465L Fairfield - Gateway Boulevard Resurfacing 2/26/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $900,000 $900,000
4 City of Fairfield ESPL-5132(034) 04-925466L Firfield - East Tabor Ave Fesurfacing 2/26/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $900,000 $900,000
5 County of Solano ESPL-5923(088) 04-925467L Solano County - Various Streets Overlay 3/3/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $2,000,000 $2,000,000
6 City of Suisun City ESPL-5032(022) 04-925468L Suisun City - Sunset Avenue Road Rehabilitation 3/3/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $700,000 $700,000
7 City of Vacaville CML-5094(049) 04-925344L Vacaville - Peabody Road/Marshall Rd Pedestrian 2/26/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $260,000 $260,000
8 City of Vacaville ESPL-5094(052) 04-925470L Vacaville - Various Streets Overlay 2/26/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $1,330,000 $46,000 $1,376,000
9 City of Vacaville ESPL-5094(053) 04-925511L Vacaville - Opticom Pre-emption project 2/26/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $320,000 $320,000
10 City of Vallejo ESPL-5030(048) 04-925471L Vallejo - Downtown Vallejo Streetscape 3/3/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $1,600,000 $538,000 $2,138,000
11 City of Vallejo ESPL-5030(049) 04-925472L Vallejo - Various Streets Overlay 3/3/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $1,020,000 $1,020,000
12 City of Dixon Dixon - Stratford Avenue Rehabilitation Approved New Project(s) -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $218,000 $0
13 City of Fairfield Fairfield - Suisun Valley Road Rehabilitation Approved New Project(s) -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $538,000 $0
14 County of Solano Solano County - Various Streets Overlay Phase 2 Approved New Project(s) -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $360,000 $0
15 City of Suisun City Suisun City - Main Street Rehabilitation Approved New Project(s) -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $170,000 $0
15  SUBTOTAL $9,730,000 $584,000 $9,914,000

SONOMA $12,900,000 $2,480,000
1 City of Cloverdale ESPL-5039(021) 04-925433L Cloverdale - Various Streets Rehabilitation 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $436,000 $64,000 $500,000
2 City of Cotati ESPL-5387(007) 04-925434L Cotati - Old Redwood Highway Rehabilitation - S 3/5/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $436,000 $64,000 $500,000
3 City of Santa Rosa ESPL-5028(053) 04-925435L Santa Rosa - College Avenue and Summerfield R 3/5/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $3,138,000 $558,000 $3,696,000
4 City of Healdsburg ESPL-5027(014) 04-925436L Healdsburg - Various Streets Pavement Rehabilit 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $436,000 $64,000 $500,000
5 City of Petaluma ESPL-5022(044) 04-925437L Petaluma - Various Streets Rehabilitation 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $1,109,000 $1,109,000
6 City of Rohnert Park ESPL-5379(017) 04-925438L Rohnert Park - Various Streets Rehabilitation 3/5/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $735,000 $134,000 $869,000
7 City of Sebastopol ESPL-5123(014) 04-925439L Sebastopol - Various Streets Overlays 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $436,000 $64,000 $500,000
8 County of Sonoma ESPL-5920(116) 04-925440L Sonoma County - Roadway & Bridge Surface Pre 2/25/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $5,218,000 $1,158,000 $6,376,000
9 City of Sonoma ESPL-5114(014) 04-925441L City of Sonoma - 5th Street West Rehabilitation 3/5/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $436,000 $64,000 $500,000
10 Town of Windsor ESPL-5472(012) 04-925442L Windsor - Los Amigos Road Pavement Resurfacin 3/11/2009 Complete No  R/W Obligated Approved $520,000 $77,000 $597,000
11 City of Petaluma ESPL-5022(045) Petaluma - McDowell Blvd North Rehabilitation 6/9/2009 Complete Approved New Project -MTC Obligational Deadline 11/30/09 $233,000 $0
11  SUBTOTAL $12,900,000 $2,247,000 $15,147,000

134 ARRA - LS&R System Preservation Total $122,000,000 $21,961,410 $123,315,000
Projects Obligated 100J:\COMMITTE\Partnership\Partnership LS&R\_2009 LS&R\09 LSR Memos\06_Jul 09 - LSR\Jul 09 LSR - Handouts\[Caltrans LA ARRA Tracking 07-09-09.xls]LSR Sys Pres List


